	DIPE				
	_ JAN 0 4 2001 y 77				
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	01 - 17 - 2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB 0651-0027					
1.4.01	101585241				
	RDATION FORM GUVER JIEET Atty Docket 99197				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government				
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Troy Robison	Month Day Year 3/3/2000				
Name (line 2)					
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)	0957729				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Gary Sebastian	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 241 Vista	241 Vista of a domestic (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Lake Zurich	Illinois 60047				
Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country Zip Code				
- Name					
Thomas R. Vigil					
Address (line 1) <u>c/o Vigil & Associat</u>					
Address (line 2) 836 South Northwest	Highway				
Address (line 3) Barrington, Illinois	s 60010				
Address (line 4)					
1 16/2001 AAHMED1 00000095 09522229	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
¥ FC:581 40.00 UPJ					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimate	d to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comm	nents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB emark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.				
Mail documents to be rec	corded with required cover sheet(s) information to: d Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

PATENT REEL: 011421 FRAME: 0028

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(847) 382-6500	
Name Thomas R. Vigil			
Address (line 1) c/o Vigil & Associa	tes		
Address (line 2) 836 South Northwest	Highway		
Address (line 3) Barrington, Illinoi:	s 60010		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance docum ts.	ent #	
Patent Application Number(s) 09/522,229 If this document is being filed together with a new Pasigned by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the first name	he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f Patent Patent </th <th>Number(s) </th>	Number(s)	
Method of Payment: En Deposit Account	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ nclosed X Deposit Account additional fees can be charged to the account.) \$ Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees:		
Statement and Signature			
	belief, the foregoing information is true a e original document. Charges to deposit		
Thomas R. Vigil	Thom Wight	December 13, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011421 FRAME: 0029

Atty. Dock

99197 Troy Robison

Inventors: ____

Serial No. 09/522,229

ASSIGNMENT

Filed: <u>March 9, 2000</u>

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, <u>I</u> hereby assign to <u>GARY SEBASTIAN</u>

_ereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), presently residing at

<u>SNAP-IN TOOL</u> and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by <u>me</u> on the <u>day of</u> <u>February, 2000</u> <u>xxxx</u>, and any and all other United States applications which <u>I</u> may file, either solely or

jointly with another on said invention or improvement, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue, re-examination or extension hereof.

<u>I</u> hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Paten**tXXXXXX** for said twenty percent interest to Gary Sebastian.

______ I____ hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number of said application when officially known.

_____ warrant _____ myself _____ to be the owner of the interest herein assigned, and to have the right to make this assignment; and ______ (further warrent that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration, _____ I hereby agree, upon request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all divisional or continuation applications for said invention or improvements thereto, and any necessary oath or declaration or supplemental oath or declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, renewal, extension or re-examination of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, that said Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient; and for said considerations _____ further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, becoming involved in Interference, or in a request for re-examination, to cooperate to the best of my bility with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matter of assisting in the re-examination proceedings, and for said consideration, <u>I</u> further agree to perform, upon such requests, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ______ me_____ if this assignment and sale had not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement, and for said consideration <u>I</u> hereby also assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements thereto for any and all foreign countries and <u>my</u> right to claim priority from U.S. Application Serial No. _____ filed ____, under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or other multinational

convention for any patent, utility model or industrial design application filed in a country which is a member of any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and / or under any internal priority legislation of such country; and for said consideration, \underline{I} hereby further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent, Petty Patent, Utility Model Registration or Industrial Design Registration including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents to vest title in said foreign applications, patents, utility model registratons or individual design registrations in said Assignee.

WITNESS, <u>my</u>	hand and seal this _	_ 3 day	of February, 2000.	xxxxx
STATE OF)	Troy Robi	son (SEAL)
COUNTY OF) SS		(SEAL)
COUNT + OF)		(SEAL)
On this	day of	and		, before me, a Notary Public, appeared

personally to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is / are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he /she / they executed said instrument as his / her / their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 011421 FRAME: 0030

RECORDED: 01/04/2001